

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8233/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 13/01/2005 in WP No. 1389/1989 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

DIGAMBER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. A.V.Rao,Adv.

Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.

Mr. Prabhakar Parnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last chance, petitioner may pay process fee before 18th May, 2007.

Notice be issued immediately thereafter. If no process fee be paid before 18th May, 2007, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders

regarding non-prosecution.

If process fee is paid then issue notice and matter be listed on 14th August, 2007 before this Court.

h)

(S.G. Sha

ar

Registr

MG