

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).8233/2005

(From the judgement and order(s) in WP No. 1389/1989dated 13-JAN-05  
an of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

DIGAMBER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent )

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv. for  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the names of respondent Nos. 1,2 and 6 be deleted  
from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master