

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 4382/2014

DIGAMBER &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KACHRU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For condonation of delay in filing substitution application, substitution application and an application for setting aside abatement)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Applicant              Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
                                 Mr. Prasant Dahat, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the contesting respondent nos. 1 and 2 have passed away.

Learned counsel appearing for the proposed L.Rs takes notice on behalf of the proposed L.Rs.

Abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to amend the cause title.

List the matter immediately after ensuing winter vacation.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR