

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4382/2014

DIGAMBER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KACHRU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.

Ms. Deepa M. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,  
list the matter tomorrow i.e. 10th July, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER