

REVISEDITEM NO.1
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 4382/2014

DIGAMBER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KACHRU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For substitution, application for abatement, application for condonation of delay in filing the application for setting aside the abatement and application for exemption from filing official translation)

(Application for intervention/impleadment and application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Date : 19-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Autade, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heir applicant-Gayabai who is daughter of deceased Kachru & deceased Gangubai is allowed.

The applicant-Gayabai has filed an application for impleadment to which learned counsel for the opposite parties do not have any objection.

In view of above, application for impleament filed by Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh is allowed. Amended cause title be filed on or before 23.07.2019.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, on instruction, submits that the respondents are ready to give away ten acres of land to the appellants. He further submits that the newly impleaded respondent-applicant, legal heir of the first respondent-deceased kachru will also get her share out of fifteen acres which the respondents would be getting out of the compromise between the parties.

4 In view of above, list the matter on Friday, the 26th July, 2019 as part-heard.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.1
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4382/2014

DIGAMBER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KACHRU (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. For substitution, application for abatement, application for condonation of delay in filing the application for setting aside the abatement and application for exemption from filing official translation)

(Application for intervention/impleadment and application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

Date : 19-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kailash Autade, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Abatement is set aside and delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heir applicant-Gayabai who is daughter of deceased Kachru & deceased Gangubai is allowed.

The applicant-Gangubai has filed an application for impleadment to which learned counsel for the opposite parties do not have any objection.

In view of above, application for impleament filed by Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh is allowed. Amended cause title be filed on or before 23.07.2019.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao Anumolu, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, on instruction, submits that the respondents are ready to give away ten acres of land to the appellants. He further submits that the newly impleaded respondent-applicant, legal heir of the first respondent-deceased kachru will also get her share out of fifteen acres which the respondents would be getting out of the compromise between the parties.

In view of above, list the matter on Friday, the 26th July, 2019 as part-heard.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER