

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4382/2014

DIGAMBER &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KACHRU DEAD THR LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Kailas Autade, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
                                 Mr. Chanda Mohan A., Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted at the Bar that the appellants have sold some of the properties, which is the subject matter herein, to the third parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants shall file on or before 12.09.2019 the details of those sale deeds executed in favour of the third parties:

(i) Date of the sale deed(s) and the extent and survey number;

(ii) Name of the person(s) in favour of whom the sale deed(s) was executed;

(iii) Sketch showing the area of the sale in favour of purchaser(s) as per the respective sale deeds and also with relevant details on the sketch to make the lands are easily identifiable;

(iv) The name of the persons who are in actual possession as on date.

List the matter on 16.09.2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER