

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 4382/2014

DIGAMBER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KACHRU DEAD THR LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Kailas Autade, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sant Dharamveer Chotiwal, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Chandra Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Nishant R. Katnesarkar, Adv.
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AORMr. Arun Padnekar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

I.A. No. 140944 of 2019 (for intervention) is allowed. Intervening applicants who are the purchasers are ordered to be impleaded.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submitted

that the parties have almost settled the matter. In view of same, learned counsel for the parties request time for filing the appropriate compromise memo demarcating the land to be allotted to the respondents and also the land to be retained by the appellants/purchasers by giving exact area of the land, survey number and also the exact area demarcated in the land to be attached with the compromise memo.

List the matter on 21st October, 2019 as part-heard.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER